SCOTTISH STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

2006 No. 452

The Academic Awards and Distinctions (The Robert Gordon University) (Scotland) Order of Council 2006

Citation, commencement and interpretation

1.—(1) This Order may be cited as the Academic Awards and Distinctions (The Robert Gordon University) (Scotland) Order of Council 2006 and shall come into force on 4th October 2006.

(2) In this Order, "the Act" means the Further and Higher Education (Scotland) Act 1992 and "The Robert Gordon University" means the institution of higher education established by the Robert Gordon University (Establishment) (Scotland) Order 2006(1).